4- Allotissement

Lot Montant TTC (FCFA)

Loti 49 995 563

Lot 2 49894 200

NB : un soumissionnaire peut etre attributaire des deux fQ2) lots

5- Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de
-  Lot 1 : quarante-neuf million neuf cent quatre-vingt-quinze mille cinq cent soixante-

trois (49 995 563) FCFA TTC ;
-  Lot 2 ; quarante-neuf million huit cent quatre-vingt-quatorze mille deux cents (49 894

200) FCFA TTC.

6- Participation et origine

La participation à la présente consultation est ouverte à toute Entreprise de droit camerounais.

7- Financement

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission, acquittée

à la main par l'émetteur, établie par une banque ou une compagnie d'assurance agréé et habilitée par le
Ministre en charge des Finances pour délivrer les cautions dans le cadre des Marchés Publics, d'un montant

de :

-  Lot 1 : neuf cent quatre-vingt-dix-neuf mille neuf cent onze (999 911) FCFA ;

-  Lot 2 : neuf cent quatre-vingt-dix-sept mille huit cent quatre-vingt-quatre (997 884)

FCFA.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d'office au plus tard 30 jours après l'expiration de la validité des

offres pour les soumissionnaires n'ayant pas été retenus. Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est adjudicataire
du marché, le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré après constitution du cautionnement définitif.

[...]

The service is subject to allotment;

Lot Amount incl.VAT (FCFA)

Loti 49,995,563

Lôr2 I 49.894.200

NB: a bidder may be awarded two f02) lots

5- Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following preliminary studies is as follows

- Lot 1; forty-nine million nine hundred and ninety-five thousand five hundred and sixty-
three (49,995,563) FCFA including VAT;

- Lot 2: forty-nine million eight hundred and ninety-four thousand two hundred (49,894,200)
FCFA including VAT.

6- Participation and origin

Participation in this consultation is open to ail companies incorporated under Cameroonian law.

7- Financing
The services covered by this Request for Quotation will be financed by the Public investment Budget

[...]

Each tenderer must enclose with his administrative documents, a bid bond, paid by hand by the issuer,
established by a bank or Insurance company approved and authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance to
issue bonds in the context of Public Contracts, in the amount of :

- Lot 1 : nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine hundred and eleven (999,911) FCFA ;

- Lot 2: nine hundred and ninety-seven thousand eight hundred and eighty-four (997,884) FCFA.

The provisional bond will be automatically released no later than 30 days after the expiry of the validity of
the bids for unsuccessfui bidders. In the event that the tenderer is awarded the ma

12- Admissibillty of tenders

On pain of rejection, the documents in the administrative file required must be produced in originals or